
 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 
Funding Committee Report 

Fall 2014 Semester 

Overview 

 Deadline was set for October 10th this semester 

 Applications for this semester and also January of next semester were considered 

 Going through the applications received by the deadline took longer than anticipated 

 Attempting to give more feedback to groups with their applications 

Quick Stats 

 Total applications for the semester: 187 

o Approved: 128 

o Rejected: 24 

o Some multiple Fund applications have some components tabled. 

 Application Breakdown By Affiliation 

AFFILIATION TOTAL 
NUMBER 

% OF TOTAL APPROVED REJECTED % OF 
TOTAL 
APPROVAL 

% OF 
TOTAL 
REQUESTS 

FULL STATUS SSMU 
CLUB 

99 52.94% 75 13 58.59% 54.17% 

INTERIM STATUS 
SSMU CLUB 

6 3.21% 2 2 1.56% 8.33% 

FACULTY 
ASSOCIATION 

45 24.06% 28 4 21.88% 16.67% 

DEPARTMENTAL 
ASSOCIATION 

11 5.88% 6 2 4.69% 8.33% 

REGISTERED 
INDEPENDENT 
STUDENT GROUP 

7 3.74% 6 1 4.69% 4.17% 

INDEPENDENT 
STUDENT GROUP 

5 2.67% 1 1 0.78% 4.17% 

SSMU SERVICE 3 1.60% 2 0 1.56% 0.00% 

SSMU DEPARTMENT 1 0.53% 1 0 0.78% 0.00% 

MCGILL UNIVERSITY 1 0.53% 0 1 0.00% 4.17% 

MCGILL ATHLETICS 3 1.60% 2 0 1.56% 0.00% 

SPECIAL EVENT 6 3.21% 5 0 3.91% 0.00% 

TOTAL 187 100.00% 128 24 100.00% 100.00% 

  



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 
 Requests by Affiliation 

AFFILIATION LOWEST 
REQUESTED 

AVERAGE 
REQUESTED 

HIGHEST 
REQUESTED 

TOTAL 
REQUESTED 

FULL STATUS SSMU 
CLUB  $     100.00   $ 1,588.59   $ 12,260.00   $        157,270.80  
INTERIM STATUS 
SSMU CLUB  $     193.36   $     830.73   $    2,752.00   $             4,984.36  
FACULTY 
ASSOCIATION  $     194.40   $ 3,685.77   $ 17,728.29   $        165,859.44  
DEPARTMENTAL 
ASSOCIATION  $     148.61   $     981.69   $    3,000.00   $          10,798.61  
REGISTERED 
INDEPENDENT 
STUDENT GROUP  $ 2,000.00   $ 3,821.43   $    6,000.00   $          26,750.00  
INDEPENDENT 
STUDENT GROUP  $     700.00   $ 6,127.00   $ 25,000.00   $          30,635.00  
SSMU SERVICE  $     600.00   $ 1,700.00   $    3,000.00   $             5,100.00  
SSMU DEPARTMENT  $     720.00   $     720.00   $       720.00   $                720.00  
MCGILL UNIVERSITY  $     800.00   $     800.00   $       800.00   $                800.00  
MCGILL ATHLETICS  $     400.00   $ 2,058.47   $    3,000.00   $             6,175.42  
SPECIAL EVENT  $     355.00   $ 1,190.50   $    2,000.00   $             7,143.00  
TOTAL        $        416,236.63  

 

 Granted by Affiliation 

AFFILIATION LOWEST 
GRANTED 

AVERAGE 
GRANTED 

HIGHEST 
GRANTED 

TOTAL 
GRANTED 

%TOTAL 
GRANTED 

% 
AFFILIATION 
GRANTED 

FULL STATUS 
SSMU CLUB 

 $              
70.00  

 $                 
852.98  

 $                                      
9,980.00  

 $         
64,373.17  48.62% 40.93% 

INTERIM 
STATUS SSMU 
CLUB 

 $            
165.00  

 $                 
514.50  

 $                                          
165.00  

 $            
1,029.00  0.78% 20.64% 

FACULTY 
ASSOCIATION 

 $            
911.00  

 $              
1,470.53  

 $                                      
5,000.00  

 $         
41,174.86  31.10% 24.83% 

DEPARTMENTAL 
ASSOCIATION 

 $            
148.61  

 $                 
763.10  

 $                                      
2,300.00  

 $            
4,578.61  3.46% 42.40% 

REGISTERED 
INDEPENDENT 
STUDENT 
GROUP 

 $        
1,000.00  

 $              
1,683.73  

 $                                      
3,000.00  

 $         
10,102.40  7.63% 37.77% 

INDEPENDENT 
STUDENT 

 $            
790.00  

 $                 
790.00  

 $                                          
790.00  

 $               
790.00  0.60% 2.58% 



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 
GROUP 

SSMU SERVICE  $            
302.50  

 $              
1,651.25  

 $                                      
3,000.00  

 $            
3,302.50  2.49% 64.75% 

SSMU 
DEPARTMENT 

 $            
720.00  

 $                 
720.00  

 $                                          
720.00  

 $               
720.00  0.54% 100.00% 

MCGILL 
UNIVERSITY  $                     -    

 $                           
-    

 $                                                   
-    

 $                         
-    0.00% 0.00% 

MCGILL 
ATHLETICS 

 $            
300.00  

 $                 
787.71  

 $                                      
1,275.42  

 $            
1,575.42  1.19% 25.51% 

SPECIAL EVENT  $            
272.75  

 $                 
949.95  

 $                                      
2,000.00  

 $            
4,749.75  3.59% 66.50% 

TOTAL 
      

 $       
132,395.71  100.00%   

 

Fund Summary 

 Club Fund Campus 
Life Fund 

Space 
Fund 

Ambassador 
Fund 

Green 
Fund 

Charity 
Fund 

Equity 
Fund 

First Year 
Council 
Fund 

Balance $86,000 $29,721.08 $3963.77 $35513.50 $22,791.29 $17,450.48 $10,557 $2,000 

Allocations $33,822.55 $24,949.22 $4078.61 $37423.02 $10,027.44 $11,992.69 $9,359.40 $742.78 

Closing $52,177.45 $4,771.86 $(114.84) $(1,909.52) $12,763.85 $5,457.79 $1,217.60 $1,257.22 

 

Fund Specific Notes 

 Club Fund 

 Zeros were considered 

 To make room in the CLF and AF, eligible requests were taken out of the CF 

 Campus Life Fund 

 Some applications for CLF were tabled for next semester 

 Lower Field’s Ice Rink comes from the CLF 

 Deficit from last year 

 Ambassador Fund 

 Fund is completely drained for this semester 

 Deficit from last year 

 Most approved applications are for Full Status SSMU clubs, though the big requests are 

from the Faculty Associations 

 Many applications tabled for next semester 

 The negative balance is due to one application that we really needed to consider but 

isn’t transferable to another fund 



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 
 Space Fund 

 Drained 

 Most of it went to The Flat Bike Collective 

 Green Fund 

 All approved requests, except one, are from Faculty Associations 

 Engineering Design Teams are now required to do educational outreach for 

sustainability/the environment 

 The non-Faculty Association request is for an individual to participate in the UN 

Framework Conference for Climate Change 

 Equity Fund 

  CultureShock came out of the Equity Fund 

 Charity Fund 

 Lots of “fundraising” applications but some good community initiative requests 

 Difficult fund to properly and consistently disburse – the Committee will be discussing 

potential ways to restructure/make things more consistent 

 First Year Council Fund 

 A few requests – most were rejected for not fitting the Fund’s mandate 

 Intend to publicize this Fund more next semester 

Installments 

 By-laws didn’t pass until just before the deadline, so all applications approved for the deadline 

and after will be following the two-installment system. 

o Fall Deadline and onward – only 40% of the maximum amount is disbursed 

 The VP Finance & Operations, VP Clubs & Services and I met to figure out the proper protocol 

for our end and to ensure some checks for the second installment since the second installment 

will not be required to go through the Committee 

o Also discussed how to integrate with the club audits 

 Receiving inquiries from clubs about issues they encounter and since it’s a pilot project, we’ll be 

adjusting things as necessary and providing the necessary allowances for groups as we work out 

the kinks in the system 

 Planning on running workshops for how to properly do the funding event report for the second 

installment (potentially in conjunction with club audit workshops) 

Miscellaneous 

 One more meeting planned, but not for applications 

o Need to discuss possible restructuring of the funding system to serve groups better 

 Funding workshops next semester 

o What information do we need? 

o Budgeting 101 



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 
o Q&A 

o Potentially expanding to other student groups and not just clubs 

 Development of more resources for clubs 

o Extending the Funding Committee 101 document 

o Ambassador Fund Travel Guide 

o Budget templates 

o Sample applications 

Please find attached a summary of all applications and decisions considered in the following pages. 

Any questions may be directed to me. 

To the Committee members, thank you for your hard work and patience. 

Cheers, 

Rochelin Dalangin 

  



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 
Funding Committee Report 

September 30, 2014 

This is a summary of all the requests that the Committee has evaluated on the aforementioned date, which we 

submit for approval. 

I. New Applications 

Name of Applicant Fund Event Amount 
Requested 

Decision 

SUMS AF Canadian 
Mathematics 
Undergraduate 
Conference for 13 
students 

$500 $500 

CMEUS AF National Mining 
Competition in SK 

$600 $600 

Canadian Association of 
Critical Care Nurses 

AF National convetion of 
the CACCN 

$3240 $1420 

McGill Radical Lawyering 
Society 

AF National Lawyers 
Guild Convention 

$1185 $900 

SSMU Executive 
Committee 

AF Annual Student Union 
Development Summit 

$720 $720 

Chemical Engineering 
Students’ Society 

AF Chemical Engineering 
Students’ Society 
National Conference 

$2300 $2300 

Unofficial McGill Guide CLF Annual costs of 
running the website 

$193.36 Table 

Christie Bike Ride Charity 
Fund 

Bike ride to raise 
money for the 
Tyndale clinic 

$700 $290 

TAMill Charity 
Fund 

Kumari Kandam boat 
cruise gala 

$800 Reject 

Sustainability in 
Engineering at McGill 

GF Fall events, including 
a panel series, visits 
to industry, etc 

$845 Table 

Ultimate Club CF, AF, CLF Nationals and other 
team costs 

$7000 Table 

International Relations’ 
Students’ Association at 

McGill 

AF Model UN at 
Columbia University 

$3000 $1560 

 

  



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 

Funding Committee Report 

October 14, 27 and 28, 2014 

 
For Fall 2014, the Funding Committee has established an application deadline on October 10, 2014 for this 

semester. 

This is a summary of all the requests that the Committee has evaluated for this deadline, which we submit for 

the Council’s approval. 

# Applicant Requested Event Decision 

1 Engineering 

Games 

AF - 

$3800.15 

Engineering Games $2174.39 

2 McGill 

Engineering 

Competition 

CLF - $1200 McGill Engineering 

Competition 

$181.47 

- GetFit CF - $400 Club activities Table 

- Tennis Club CF - $350 Club activities Table 

3 Water Polo Club $1250 Difference of swim suit costs $1220.57 

- CaPS $800 Peer Educator Program Reject 

4 Freethought 

Association 

CF - $140 

AF - $210 

General meetings, debates, 

speaker events, poster 

campaigns 

AF - $80 

5 Journalists for 

Human Rights 

CF - $630 Magazine printing $305 

6 Tonal Ecstasy $2000 Rehearsals, performances $800 

7 McGill Choral 

Society 

CF - $3000 

CLF - $3000 

Performances CF - $1296.18 

- EUS $5000 Ice Rink Table 

8 McGill 

Vietnamese 

Students’ 

Association 

CLF - $1000 

FYCF - $1000 

Lunar New Year Festival in 

conj. with other Vietnamese 

student groups 

CLF - $540 

- McGill Toheed 

Jaffari Muslim 

Student Society 

CF - $500 

CLF - $1114 

AF - $1757 

 

Movie nights, Tafseer of 

Quran, discussions and “Eid 

al Ghadeer” and “day of 

Ashura” 

Reject – CF & 

CLF 

Table - AF 

9 AUS Snax GF - $194.40 Compostable cups $194.40 

- AUS Snax GF - 

$1151.80 

Subsidized thermoses Table 

- Alegria 

Contemporary 

Ballet 

CLF - $550 

GF - $550 

Ballet showcases; subsidized 

tickets to the ballet 

Table 

- Student Research 

Initiative 

CF - $2752 Club activities Table 



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 

- Korean Students 

Society 

CF - $3000 Club activities Table 

10 EUS CLF - $1000 TechWeek $650 

- Slate Journal CLF - $845 Publication for film analyses Table 

- McGill Christian 

Fellowship 

CF - $700 Club activities – prayer 

nights, etc 

Table 

11 Sustainability in 

Engineering at 

McGill 

$845 Panel series, visits to 

companies, a sustainability 

workshop, etc. 

$490 

12 Ultimate Club CF - $1530 

CLF - $3070 

AF - $2400 

Practice and tournament costs CLF – $1000 

AF - $2400 

- Hirundo CLF - $300 Classics Students’ 

Association’s publication 

Table 

13 Indian Students 

Association 

CLF - $450 #DandiyaBeats $435 

14 OTPT Games AF - $500 

CLF - $500 

Occupational Therapy and 

Physical Therapy Games 

AF - $500 

CLF - $500 

15 MOSAICA CF - $1439.64 

CLF - 

$497.63 

Dance troupe performances CF - $1239.64; 

CLF - Table 

- BASiC CLF - $1100 Combining 2 Cultures 

conference 

Table 

16 Conversations on 

Consciousness 

CLF - $355 Forum on consciousness $272.75 

- Dragon Boat Z CF - $3000 

CLF - $1500 

Dragon boat races Table 

17 ECOLE SF - $500 Furnishing space in the 

ECOLE house 

SF - $400 

- McGill Students’ 

Graduate 

Management 

Consulting 

Association 

CLF - $3000 

AF - $1500 

National Case Competition; 

case competitions 

Table 

- McGill Students 

for Make-A-Wish 

CLF - $1500 5K Run Table 

18 McGill Journal 

for Law and 

Health 

CLF - $1850 7th annual colloquium titled 
Mental Health and the 
Criminal Law: The Not 
Criminally Responsible 

Reform Act 

$1500 

19 Comparative 

Healthcare 

Systems Program 

CF - $420 

CLF - $150 

AF - $1381 

Fall activities include a 
lecture series and the 

International Public Health 

CF - $400 

AF - Table 



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 

Conference; attending 
external conferences 

20 5 Days for the 

Homeless 

Charity Fund 

- $2862.56 

5 Days for the Homeless $907.56 

- AIESEC $2950 Group activities for the 

semester 

Table 

21 AIESEC AF - $5000 National  Conference $1875 

- Arab Students’ 

Association 

CF - $5590 Club activities Table 

22 Arts 

Undergraduate 

Theatre Society 

CLF - $1500 Chicago: The Musical $1500 

23 BASiC CLF - $700 

EF - $200 

Semi-Formal CLF - $150 

24 Best Buddies CF - $900 

AF - $150 

EF - $160 

Connects intellectually 

disabled individuals with 

McGill students 

CF - $860 

AF - $150 

EF - $160 

25 Beyond Me CF - $250 

Charity Fund 

- $250 

One-on-one mentoring for 

children with disabilities 

CF - $25 

Charity Fund - 

$475 

- Big Buddies CLF - $2550 Tutoring Table 

26 Borderless World 

Volunteers 

CF - $2000 

Charity Fund 

- $600 

Club initiatives; Local 

Development Project 

CF – Table 

Charity Fund - 

$309.09 

- Biochemistry 

Undergraduate 

Society 

CLF - $500 Mentoring Program Reject 

- BUGS CLF - $3000 Grad Ball Table 

- BUGS CLF - $750 Poster competition Reject 

27 BUGS SF - $700 Redecorating/furnishing of 

their office 

$530 

- Caribbean 

Students’ Society 

CF - $400 Club activities Reject 

28 CASCO CLF - $1500 

Charity Fund 

- $1500 

CASCO dance and fashion 

show 

Charity - $530 

29 Civil Engineering 

Undergraduate 

Society 

SF - $148.61 Redecorating the Civil 

Lounge 

$148.61 

30 Change for 

Change 

CF - $150 

Charity - $250 

Fundraising for local charities Charity - $400 

31 Chem E-Car 

Design Team 

CLF - $3000 

AF - $3000 

GF - $3000 

Shoebox car powered by 

chemical reaction; 

competition 

CLF – $1500 

AF – Table 

GF - $1213.44 



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 

32 Chess Club AF - $1200 Canadian University Chess 

Championship 

$960 

- Conservative 

Association 

$200 Club activities Table 

33 QPIRG EF - $2000 Convergence of Indigenous 

and People of Color 

$1319.40 

- Computer 

Science 

Undergraduate 

Society 

EF - $657.06 Addressing the equity 

concerns in IT 

Reject 

34 Desautels 

Business 

Conference on 

Sustainability 

GF - $5000 Desautels Business 

Conference on Sustainability 

$2700 

35 DECA CF - $1000 

CLF - $2000 

AF - $3000 

Case competitions, training 

and other club activities 

CF - $131.95 

AF - $2520 

36 Desautels 

Entertainment 

Management 

Conference 

CLF - $3000 Desautels Entertainment 

Management Conference 

$1130 

- Desautels Women 

In Business 

CLF - $4000 

AF - $5000 

EF - $1000 

Desautels Women In 

Business conference 

Reject 

- ECOuture GF - $1500 ECOuture fashion show Table 

37 Engineers 

Without Borders 

AF - $2300 EWB National Conference $1500 

38 Etiquette 

Improvement 

Club 

CF - $1000 

CLF - $800 

AF - $1800 

Dior makeup workshop, 

Kiehl’s workshop 

CF - $470 

39 EUS Equity 

Committee 

CLF - $1000 

EF - $1000 

Initiatives targeting the equity 

concerns in Engineering 

CLF - $250 

EF - $750 

40 Folio Magazine CLF - $1200 Visual arts publication $535 

- Franc-Jeu CLF - $1200 Staging of “Le Malade 
Imaginaire” by Moliere 

Table 

- Friends for MSF Charity - $100 Coffee House Reject 

- Friends of MSF CF - $599 Club activities Table 

- Friends of MSF CLF - $150 World AIDS Day Reject 

41 Borderless World 

Volunteers 

$1400 International Food Festival $800 

42 F-Word EF - $1000 

CLF - $400 

Feminist publication CLF - $400 

EF - Table 



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 

- Borderless World 

Volunteers 

CLF - $800 

AF - $800 

Global Development Forum Table 

- Ghetto Shul GF - $3300 Sustainable Shabbat Reject 

43 Inertia Modern 

Dance Collective 

CF - $1000 Dance performance $1000 

44 IRSAM AF - $3000 

EF  - $3000 

UN Committee on the Status 

of Women 

AF - $1348 

45 Indian Students 

Association 

CLF - $550 Diwali-Eid $550 

46 Jeux du 

Commerce 

AF - $5000 JDC – case competition $1500 

47 Jeux du 

Commerce 

Central 

AF - $2000 JDCC $911 

48 Journal of 

Sustainable 

Development 

Law and Policy 

GF - $1500 

CLF - $1500 

Annual colloquium – 

“Human Rights & 

Sustainable Development: A 

Colloquium” 

GF - $1752.60 

49 Junior Hong 

Kong Canada 

Business 

Association 

CF - $1000 

CLF - $1000 

Speaker series, seminars, 

company tours 

CF - $566.84 

- K-Rave CF - $326 

CLF - $368 

Fundraising and dance 

workshops 

Table 

50 Young Liberals of 

Canada at McGill 

CF - $800 

AF - $850 

Club activities; trip to House 

of Commons 

CF – $237.50 

AF - $260 

51 Making Waves CF - $200 

Charity - 

$2300 

One-on-one swimming 

lessons for handicapped 

children 

CF – $100 

Charity - $1500 

52 Malaysian and 

Singaporean 

Students’ 

Association 

CF - $300 

CLF - $500 

FYCF - $200 

Apple picking, wine and 

cheese among others 

CLF - $210 

53 McGill Chapter of 
the American 
Association of 
Pharmaceutical 

Scientists 

CF - $1000 

CLF - $1000 

CV workshop; trip to Vertex 

Pharmaceuticals 

CLF - $350 

- McGill African 
Students Society 

CF - $500 

Charity - 

$1500 

Charity banquet; purchase of 

flags and banners 

CF – Table 

Charity - Reject 

- McGill Armenian 
Student 

Association 

CF - $856 

CLF - $856 

Armenian Genocide 

conference 

Table 



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 

- McGill Baja 

Racing Team 

CLF - $4500 

AF - $9500 

Baja racing car Table 

54 McGill Christian 

Fellowship 

CLF - $1000 

FYCF - $200 

Tour de MTL; club events CLF – Table 

FYCF - $199.51 

55 McGill Students’ 

Culinary Society 

Charity - $315 Serving a meal to RVH 

patients 

$315 

56 Cycling at McGill AF - $2000 Cycling competitions in the 

US 

$873 

57 McGill Debating 

Union 

CF - $7700 

AF - $4560 

Tournaments, World 

University Debating 

Championships 

CF - $7700 

AF - $2280 

58 McGill Fencing 

Club 

AF - 

$2775.42 

Royal Military College 

Invitational 

$1275.42 

59 McGill Figure 

Skating Club 

CLF - $400 Holiday show $300 

60 McGill Hillel 

Jewish Students 

Society 

CLF - $3500 

FYCF - $500 

Religious events, Sabbath 

celebrations and Holocaust 

education pamphlets 

CLF - $150 

- McGill 

Investment Club 

$2000 Trading simulation Table 

- McGill Iranian 

Students 

Association 

CF - $2000 Club activities Table 

- McGill Law 

Model UN 

AF - 

$1314.18 

Law Model UN Table 

61 McGill Pre-Law 

Society 

AF - $500 Canadian Law School Forum $375 

62 McGill Muggle 

Quidditch Club 

CF - $1700 

CLF - 

$530.05 

AF - 

$2949.19 

Tournaments; intramurals CF - $2230.05 

AF - $1650 

63 McGill Racing 

Team 

CLF - $3000 

AF - $6000 

GF - $6000 

Formula style race car AF - $2000 

GF - $2500 

- McGill Robotics 

Team 

<$32405 Robotics competition Table 

- McGill Students’ 
Ballroom Dance 

Club 

CF - $700 Dance classes Table 

- McGill Students 

for the Canadian 

Liver Foundation 

CF - $425 Club activities Table 

- McGill Students’ Charity - $200 Samosa sale and Gerts’ night Reject 



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 

Chapter of War 
Child 

- Cricket Club CF - $1300 Club activities Reject 

- China Care CF - $680 

Charity - $680 

Fundraising for Chinese 

special-needs orphans 

Table 

- McGill Students 

for UNICEF 

Charity - $568 Exam care packages Reject 

- McGill Students 

for UNICEF 
Charity - $448 Bake sales Reject 

- McGill Students 

for UNICEF 
Charity - $425 Soccer tournament Reject 

- McGill Students 

for UNICEF 
Charity - $118 Children’s Day Reject 

- McGill Students in 
Solidarity for 
Palestinian 

Human Rights 

AF - $1150 Spoken word event/conflict 

resolution workshop 

Table 

- Women In 

Leadership 

CF - $1500 Club activities Table 

64 MCHAM $400 Fundraisers for the Montreal 

Children’s Hospital 

$280 

65 MedLife CF - $550 

CLF - $820 

Charity - $230 

Fundraisers, info sessions, 

awareness campaigns 

CF - $250 

CLF - $220 

Charity - $30 

- Heart of  the City 

Piano Program 

CF - $1000 

Charity - 

$1000 

EF- $2000 

Keyboard lending program Table 

- Ismaili Students 

Association 

CF - $600 Club activities Table 

- Montreal Thinks CLF - $150 

AF - $200 

Charity - $100 

GF - $50 

EF - $100 

FYCF - $100 

Conferences/speaking events 

with speakers from different 

fields 

Reject 

- Montreal World 

Health 

Organization 

Simulation 

CLF - $2500 MonWHO simulation Table 

- McGill 

Taiwanese 

Students 

Association 

$500 Promoting Taiwanese culture Reject 



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 

66 Muslim Students 

Association 

CF - $2090 

CLF - $275 

AF - $345 

Charity - $815 

GF - $13 

EF - $105 

FYCF - $962 

SF - $910 

Club activities/expense for 

the semester 

CLF – $5 

AF – $54.82 

Charity - $350  

FYCF – $343.27 

SF - $400 

67 EUS AF - $1500 National Conference for 

Women  in Engineering 

$1500 

- McGill Students 

for the New 

Democratic Party 

CF - $250 Club activities Table 

68 National Society 

of Black 

Engineers 

Charity - $350 A Walk for Education $350 

- Open Media CF - $325 Club activities Table 

69 Peace Treats CLF - $1200 

Charity - $250 

Cupcakes for fundraisers Charity - $1200 

- Philopolis 

Montreal 

AF - $1000 Three-day event for 

philosophy 

Table 

70 Physics Games CLF - $1000 Physics Games $500 

- POWE $800 WiSE National Conference Table 

71 QPIRG CLF - $3000 

EF - $1500 

Culture Shock EF - $3000 

- RadLaw CLF - $5000 

GF - $750 

EF - $1250 

Law for Change Table 

72 Redpath Museum 

Club 

CLF - 

$377.50 

Flashlight tours of Redpath $377.50 

73 Students 

Association for 

Medical Aid 

CLF - $490 

Charity - 

$2600 

SAMAzing 5K run; Uganda 

project 

Charity - $790 

74 McGill Students 

for Save A 

Child’s Heart 

CF - $500 

Charity - $500 

Fundraising for SACH Charity - $400 

- McGill Savoy 

Society 

CLF - $1500 H.M.S. Pinafore Table 

75 Routiers – Scouts 
229e Notre-

Dame-des-Neiges 

Charity - 

$1111 

Haunted House  $300 

76 Seeing Voices 

Montreal 

AF - $881.24 

EF - $2130 

Power of the Arts forum; 

interpreters 

AF - $881.24 

EF - $2130 

- SLASA CF - $500 Promotion of Spanish and Reject 



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 

CLF - $500 Latin American culture 

77 SSMU Volunteer 

Service 

CLF - $600 Fall and Winter volunteer 

service 

$302.50 

- Swing Kids CF - $1000 Classes on swing dancing Table 

78 Syrian Students 

Association 

CF - $200 

CLF - $200 

Open Mic Night and 

LaserQuest 

CF - $100 

79 Table Tennis 

Club 

CF - $800 Three practices per week and 
participation at the National 

Collegiate Table Tennis 
Association 

CF - $277.15 

- Bull & Bear CLF - $6000 

Charity - $300 

GF - $2000 

Printing; incentives for pro 

bono work 

Reject 

80 Flat Bike 

Collective 

SF - $3000 Bike parts vending machine $3000 

81 UN Women 

National 

Committee 

CF - $200 Film screenings, speakers, 

discussions, HeForShe 

campaign 

$70 

82 United Alliance 

for Essential 

Medicines 

$400 UAEM International 

Conference 

$345 

83 Urban Groove 

Dance Project 

CF - $640 

CLF - $640 

Dance performance and 

practices 

CF - $247.46 

84 Volunteers For A 

Smile 

CF - $1000 

Charity - 

$1000 

Provide support to patients 

and youths in correction 

centers, foster homes and 

group homes 

Charity - $250 

85 Women In House CLF - $2000 

AF - $2000 

Charity - 

$2000 

EF - $2000 

Fully subsidized trip to 

Ottawa 

$2000 

- World Vision CF - $1000 Various club events 

promoting awareness 

Table 

- World Vision Charity - 

$1000 

30 Hour Famine Table 

- Yiara Magazine CLF - $1000 Publication for feminist art 

and art history 

Table 

 
  



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 
Funding Committee Report 

November 4, 2014 

This is a summary of all the requests that the Committee has evaluated on the aforementioned date, which we 

submit for approval. 

II. New Applications 

Name of Applicant Fund Event Amount 
Requested 

Decision 

The Plumber’s Ledger CLF Increased 
publications 

$720 Table 

EUS AF Canadian Federation 
of Engineering 
Students 

$1500 Table 

English Graduate 
Student Association 

AF Academic 
conference: 
“Violation: 

Representations in 

Literature and 

Culture” 

$1000 Table 

Fashion Business 
Uncovered 

CLF/AF FBU Conference $1000 Reject 

Global China 
Connection 

CLF/CF/AF/Charity 
Fund/FYCF 

Speaker series, 

networking lunches 
and dinners, the 

China Exchange 

Network and a 
conference in March 

$1400 Reject 

Hong Kong Student 
Network 

CF Welcome party, 
Asian Olympics, food 
outings, singing 
competition, events 
for the Mission Old 
Brewery, Cantonese 
classes, etc. 

$500 $250 

Dance Pack CF Performances at 
events on campus 
and in the 
community 

$400 $400 

McGill Students Improv AF Local summit and 
attending external 
improv events 

$1300 $380.15 

MedGames CLF/AF MedGames 2015 AF - $2000 
CLF - $2000 

Table 

netMTL GF Solar Decathlon 
Europe 

$25000 Table 



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 

Peace by PEACE CF Nine-week conflict 
resolution program 
for elementary 
schools 

$1200 Reject 

EUS AF Quebec Engineering 
Competition 

$1500 Table 

SSMU Boxing Club CF Training sessions $1906.39 Reject 

Pre-Dental Students’ 
Society 

CF Events include a 
soap carving event in 

preparation for the 
DAT, dental school 

admission 

information sessions, 
interview prep 

sessions and events 
connecting members 

with contacts in the 

dental industry. 

$814.40 Reject 

Trivia Club CF/AF Six trivia 
tournaments 

CF - $467.42 
AF - $700 

$680 - CF 

McGill Students 
Actuarial Association 

CF/GF Info sessions, 
networking events 
and study sessions 

$588.35 
- GF - 

$372.75 

$305.62 - CF 

McGill Formula Electric AF/GF Formula style racing 
car; competing in 
FSAE Electric 

GF - $10000 
AF - $4000 

Table 

 

III. Tabled Applications 

Name of Applicant Fund Event Amount 
Requested 

Decision 

K-Rave CF/CLF/EF Fundraising and 
dance workshops 

CF - $326 
CLF - $368 

EF - $50 

Reject 

AIESEC CLF Events include: 

Exchange Participants 

reintegration, Leads 
Outgoing Sessions, 

Information Sessions, 
General Assemblies, 

PR Students, 
Outgoing Preparation 

Seminar, the Banquet 

$2950 $1000 

 

  



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 
Funding Committee Report 

November 6, 2014 

This is a summary of all the requests that the Committee has evaluated on the aforementioned date, which we 

submit for approval. 

I. Tabled Applications 

Name of Applicant Fund Event Amount 
Requested 

Decision 

EUS Sports CLF Ice Rink $5000 $5000 

 

Note: This application was approved as part of the Fall Deadline as long as we get confirmation that 

McGill is still part of the Ice Rink arrangement. Confirmation was received on November 6th. 

  



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 
Funding Committee Report 

November 11, 2014 

This is a summary of all the requests that the Committee has evaluated on the aforementioned date, which we 

submit for approval. 

I. New Applications 

Name of Applicant Fund Event Amount 
Requested 

Decision 

McGill Right To Play Club Fund Events raising 
awareness and 
contributing to RTP 

$1300 $190 

Les Muses Chorale CF Rehearsals and a 
concert 

$1100 $800 

Chromatones CF Workshops and a 
concert 

$1500 Table 

GetFit CF Buddy system and 
activities promoting 
physical activity 

$400 Reject 

Tennis Club CF Recreational tennis 
club with weekly 
tournaments, etc. 

$350 Reject 

Korean Students Society CF Events include a 
freshman information 
session, membership 
retreats, dinners, 
internship seminars 

$3000 $500 

Student Research 
Initiative 

Charity and 
CLF 

Promotes research 
involvement among 
students 

$2752 Reject 

Freethought Association CF Debates, speaker 
events and poster 
campaigns 

$140 $140 

Friends of MSF CF Photo exhibit, AIDS 
Awareness Week, a 
speaker event and a 
coffee house 

$599 $404 

Ultimate Club CF Practices, 
tournaments 

$1530 Table 

Arab Students Association CF ASA Gala and the 
Harvard Arab 
Conference 

$5590 $880 

Conservative Association CF Speaker events, 
conferences, 
interparty debate 

$200 $200 



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 

McGill Chapter of the 
American Association of 

Pharmaceutical Scientists 

CF CV Workshop, trip to 
a pharmaceutical 
company and a 
holiday social 

$1000 $650 

McGill Students for the 
NDP 

CF Speaker event, 
interparty debate and 
lecture 

$250 $170 

McGill Students Chapter 
of Canadian Liver 

Foundation 

CF Conferences, 
workshops, classes, 
coffeehouse and 
various fundraisers 

$425 $165 – CLF 

McGill Toheed Jaffari 
Muslim Student Society 

CF Movie night, Tafseer 

of Quran, discussions, 
Commemoration of 

Ashura and the 

Sayyed Musa Al-Sadr 
Conference 

$1114 Reject 

McGill Students’ Cricket 
Club 

CF Practicing for the 
American National 
Tournament 

$1300 $1300 

Volunteer For A Smile CF Events at various 
Montreal hospitals, a 
mentoring/tutoring 
program, the Be 
Brave Campaign and 
Operation Smile 

$1000 $200 

McGill Armenian Student 
Association 

CF Conference on the 
Armenian Genocide 

$856 Table 

McGIll Iranian Student 
Association 

CF Cultural events, 
parties, a celebration 
of Yalda 

$2000 $725 

China Care CF Events include 
fundraisers for 
Chinese special-needs 
orphans, Playgroup, a 
clothing sale, flea 
market, workshops 

$680 Table 

Women In Leadership CF Workshops, speakers, 
conferences, 
discussions 

$1500 $680 

Montreal Ismaili Students 
Association 

CF Skip trip and banquet $600 $540.17 

Open Media CF Speaker talks, 
educational 
workshops and film 
screenings 

$325 $325 



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 
Financial Open AF Financial Open $2250 $1630 

 

II. Tabled Applications 

Name of Applicant Fund Event Amount 
Requested 

Decision 

McGill Formula Electric AF/GF Electric formula style 
racing car 
competitions 

AF - $4000 
GF - $10000 

Table 

 

 

  



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 
Funding Committee Report 

November 18, 2014 

This is a summary of all the requests that the Committee has evaluated on the aforementioned date, which we 

submit for approval. 

I. New Applications 

Name of Applicant Fund Event Amount 
Requested 

Decision 

McGill Women’s Lacrosse 
Team 

CLF Lacrosse 
tournaments, 
practices, outreach 

$3000 Table 

Canadian Youth Delegate GF UN Framework 
Convention on 

Climate Change 

$1677 $1177 

TAMill CLF, ChF One More Night 2015 $1660 $593.04 

MMICC CLF McGill Management 
International Case 
Competition 

$6000 $2500 

 

II. Tabled Applications 

 

Name of Applicant Fund Event Amount 
Requested 

Decision 

English Graduate Student 
Association 

AF Academic 
conference: 
“Violation: 

Representations in 

Literature and 

Culture” 

$1000 Table 

Chromatones CF Workshops, 
performances 

$1500 $790 

Big Buddies CLF Tutoring; 
reimbursements for 
some tutors 

$864 $864 - Charity 

McGill Students in 
Solidarity for Palestinian 

Human Rights 

AF Conflict resolution 
workshop with Remi 
Kanazi 

$1150 $375 

Franc-Jeu CLF “Le Malade 
Imaginaire” 

$1200 $820 - CF 

Heart of the City Piano 
Program 

CF, ChF, EF Keyboard lending 
program 

$4000 $2500 – CF; 
$1500 - ChF 

McGill Christian CF, CLF Retreats, Prayer $1700 $95.09 - CF 



 
S t u d e n t s ’  S o c i e t y  o f  M c G i l l  U n i v e r s i t y  
A s s o c i a t i o n  é t u d i a n t e  d e  l ’ U n i v e r s i t é  M c G i l l   

Funding Committee Report   Office of the Vice-President (Finance & Operations) 
  Bureau du Vice-président (Finance et Opérations) 

 

Fellowship Nights, art 
exhibitions, etc 

McGill Baja Racing Team CLF Baja racing car 
construction 

$4500 $1600 

World Vision CF Fundraising for World 
Vision 

$1000 $103 

Philopolis Montreal AF Three-day philosophy 
conference with 
other local 
universities 

$1000 $1000 - CLF 

McGill Toheed Jaffari 
Muslim Students Society 

AF Ashura and the 
Sayyed Mussa Al Sadr 
Conference 

$1757 Table 

 

III. Appeals 

Name of Applicant Fund Event Amount Requested Decision 

SSMU Boxing Club CF, CLF, 
FYCF 

Boxing practice, 
workshop for first 
years 

CF/CLF - $1431.39 
FYCF - $200 

CF - $1127.33 
FYCF - $200 

Tonal Ecstasy CF Rehearsals, retreats, 
performances 

+$1500 +$800 

McGill Students for 
UNICEF 

Charity 
Fund 

Four different 
fundraising activities 

$1559 $359 

Montreal Thinks CLF, EF, 
AF 

Speaker event with 
Marc Garneau 

$300 Reject 

 

IV. Miscellaneous 

- The Committee has also agreed to re-issue a staledated cheque to the McGill Students Partners 

In Health because they were unable to cash the cheque since their bank account wasn’t opened 

until recently. 

 


